109000023378

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Addr	ress)	
·	·	
(Addr		
(Addi	essi	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
_		_
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nan	ne)
(545)	noos Entry Man	,
		18. 4.
(Doci	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
		1
-		

Office Use Only



300145269223

03/09/09--01030--020 **160.00

O9 MAR -9 PH 2: 10
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEF FIGURE

D. BRUCE

MAR 10 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Footlaw. Com. LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Charles F. Fenton III	
(Name of Person)	
	,
(Firm/Company)	
1810 Porkside Drive (Address) MArietta, GA 30064 (City/State and Zip Code)	
(Address)	
MArietta, GA 30064 (City/State and Zip Code)	ა (-
(City/State and Zip Code)	<u> </u>
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Charles Fenton at (404 843 0090 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$\$ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}\$\$	i
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I:

The name of the limited liability company is FOOTLAW.COM, LLC.

ARTICLE II:

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 1810 Parkside Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30064.

ARTICLE III:

The name and Florida street address of the limited liability company's registered agent is Jay Grife, Esq., 2750 Race Track Road, # 305, Jacksonville, Florida 32259.

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Jay Grife, Esq...

ARTICLE IV:

The name and address of the Manager is Charles F Fenton III, 1810 Parkside Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30064.

ARTICLE V:

The name and address of each member is: (1) Fenton Family Limited Partnership, 1810 Parkside Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30064 and (2) Donna Grife, 3265 Bishop Estates Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32259.

Respectfully Submitted February 25, 2009.

BY: Charles F. Fenton III

General Partner of

Fenton Family Limited Partnership

O9 MAR -9 PH 2: 10
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEF F STATE